inconsistent with the Constitution of the State of California and/or the United States of America. 

8. This Court has jurisdiction over this action pursuant to California Code Civil 

Procedure Section 410.10. 

9. The total amount in controversy for claims of Plaintiff is more than Twenty-Five 

Thousand Dollars ($25,000). In addition, Plaintiff asserts no claims under federal law, all causes 

of action named herein being based exclusively under California law. 

VENUE 

10. Plaintiff is informed and believes, and thereon alleges, that venue in the County 

of Fresno is proper in that (i) each of Habitat's and FLC's headquarters is located in the County

[...]

You will then receive an email from 

TruDiligence regarding your pre-employment background check and scheduling 

your pre-employment drug screen." 

Plaintiff abided by, and successfully completed, the due diligence process requested by 

Habitat. He was hired at a base salary of One Hundred Twenty-Five Thousand Dollars 

($125,000) per annum. After 60 days, he became, and was, eligible for other benefits, including 

health, dental and vision insurance. He was also entitled to consideration for a discretionary 

bonus. 

15. Notwithstanding that Plaintiff is an ordained minister and received a B.A.

[...]

3 causing Plaintiff to leave his then current positions to take a position with Habitat. 

4 18. Danny left employment with Milestone Management ("Milestone"), as its 

5 Director of Sales & Marketing, to take his position with Habitat. Danny was making 

6 approximately Ninety-Four Thousand Dollars ($94,000) per annum, inclusive of bonus, when he 

7 left Milestone Management. 

8 19. In addition, Danny left his position as an Associate Professor of Business at the 

9 UEI College, Fresno campus ("UEI"), to take the CEO position with Habitat. Danny's

[...]

above, Plaintiff has been harmed in that he has suffered the loss of the wages, benefits and 

additional amounts of money Plaintiff would have received from Habitat if he had not been fired. 

As a result of such termination and consequent harm, Plaintiff has suffered such damages in an 

amount according to proof, but not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars ($250,000). 

11 

58. As a further proximate result of Habitat's wrongful actions against Plaintiff, as 

alleged above, Plaintiff has been harmed in that he has suffered humiliation, mental anguish, and 

emotional distress. As a result of such wrongful actions and consequent harm, Plaintiff has

[...]

above, Plaintiff has been harmed in that he has suffered the loss of the wages, benefits and 

additional amounts of money that Plaintiff would have received from Habitat had he not been 

fired. As a result of such termination and consequent harm, Plaintiff has suffered such damages 

in an amount according to proof, but not less than Two Hundred Fifty Thousand Dollars 

($250,000). 

77. As a further proximate result of Habitat's wrongful actions against Plaintiff, as 

alleged above, Plaintiff has been harmed in that he has suffered humiliation, mental anguish, and 

emotional distress. As a result of such wrongful actions and consequent harm, Plaintiff has